THIS CONTR	ACT, made this	10th	day of	May	year of _2020	, by and
between Le	gacy	Charter Scho	ool in <u>Nampa</u>		, Idaho ("the	School"), and
Ryan Alb	right			_ ("the Certified	Personnel"),	,,
WITNESS	ETH:					
Personne payable o 2021  2. Assignme	o21 sc I for said services on the 25th inclusive, ont(s): 1.0 FTE	hool year, consisting s a sum of <u>Seventy</u> day(s) of the mo and such other mon	g of a period of _ y Five Thousand onths _August etary benefits as	Dollars (\$, year of _2020 accorded to its o	6(4), Idaho Code for the durati days, and agrees to pay 75,000.00 ), of which 6,250 to July year of the sertificated employees by the Sertified and endorsed.	y the Certified .00 shall b of School.
standards	and to have and	rees to perform all a maintain the legal of nat performance is re	qualifications req	uired for certific	n accordance with the highest ation or to teach in the aforesa	professional aid grades or
such duly	adopted rules of	the State Board of E	Education that ap	ply to public cha	the applicable laws of the Stat orter schools, and the policies of t the same as if fully set forth h	of the School
	ial false stateme ground for voidir		in the written ap	plication for a po	osition with the School shall co	nstitute
the school institutes a	year stated in So reduction in fo	ection 1 of this contr	ract, without owi ion 33-522A, Idal	ng any further co no Code, resultin	y status of this contract upon on the event that gin the termination or reducting in the termi	the Board
construed	as a waiver of ar		ers, privileges, or	duties of either	erein contained shall operate of party hereto, by and under the	
any, applic		e school year as this			nform to the terms of a Master ed to, amendments or modific	and the second s
		nool has caused this me all on the date fi			me by its proper officials and t	he Certified
Legacy	CHART	ER SCHOOL <u>Nan</u>	npa, STAT	E OF IDAHO		
Dygen	Our		C	ERTIFIED PERSO	NNEL	
100	J. 19 En		CH	AIRMAN, BOARI	O OF DIRECTORS	
ttest:		>	AD	MINISTRATOR C	R CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this 10th	day of May	year of <u>2020</u>	, by and
between <u>Legacy</u> Charter Sc <u>Tanya Ashton</u>	nooi in <u>Nampa</u>	, Idaho ("t	he School"), and
- Sinja visitetti	("the Cert	fied Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:			
The School hereby employs the Certified Per 2020/2021 school year, consisting Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty F payable on the 25th day(s) of the management of the model.	g of a period of <u>185</u> Five Thousand Dollars (\$_ months _August , year of 2	days, and agrees to passes 55,000.00 ), of which 4,583.3	ay the Certified  33 shall be
2. Assignment(s): 1.0 FTE 4th Grade		and s	such other dutie
as may be assigned by the School for which t	the Certified Personnel is prope	rly certified and endorsed.	such Other dutie
<ol> <li>The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all standards and to have and maintain the legal subjects during all times that performance is</li> </ol>	I qualifications required for cer	ool in accordance with the highe tification or to teach in the afore	est professional esaid grades or
<ol> <li>It is understood and agreed between the par such duly adopted rules of the State Board of which are, by reference, incorporated herein</li> </ol>	f Education that apply to public	charter schools, and the policie	s of the School
<ol><li>Any material false statement knowingly made sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li></ol>	e in the written application for	a position with the School shall	constitute
<ol> <li>The School Board of Directors may terminate the school year stated in Section 1 of this con institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Sec employment relationship between the School</li> </ol>	stract, without owing any furthection 33-522A, Idaho Code, resu	er compensation, in the event th	nat the Board
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, postate of Idaho, except as expressly stated in the	wers, privileges, or duties of eit	ng herein contained shall operat her party hereto, by and under	e or be the laws of the
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to any, applicable for the same school year as th pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.</li> </ol>			
N WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused thi personnel has executed the same all on the date		s name by its proper officials and	d the Certified
Legacy CHARTER SCHOOL Na	ampa, STATE OF IDAHO		
ASUR	CERTIFIED PER	RSONNEL	
An The	CHAIRMAN, BO	ARD OF DIRECTORS	
itest:	ADMINISTRATO	OR OR CLERK	

THIS CON	TRACT, made	this 10th	day of _May	year of 2020, by and
between _	Legacy	Charter Se	chool in <u>Nampa</u>	, Idaho ("the School"), and
Shaw	na Boyd	("the Certified Pe	rsonnel").	
		(4)		
WITNES	SSETH:			
1. The Sci	nool hereby e '2021	mploys the Certified school year, cons	Personnel pursuant to Section 3: isting of a period of185	3-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the days, and agrees to pay the Certifie
Person	nel for said se	ervices a sum of <u>Th</u>	irty Thousand Dollars (\$	30,000.00 ), of which 2,500.00 shall be
payabl	e on the <u>25</u>	th day(s) of	the months <u>August</u> , year	r of <u>2020</u> to <u>July</u> year of
2021	, inclu	sive, and such other	monetary benefits as accorded t	o its certificated employees by the School.
Assignr     Certifie	ment(s):0 d Personnel i	0.5 FTE Kindergarten s properly certified a	and such other du	ties as may be assigned by the School for which t
standa	ds and to have	e and maintain the l	n all assignments made by the Sc egal qualifications required for co e is required hereunder.	hool in accordance with the highest professional ertification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or
such du	ıly adopted ru	iles of the State Boar	d of Education that apply to pub	ect to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, lic charter schools, and the policies of the School ement the same as if fully set forth herein.
		atement knowingly n voiding this Contract		or a position with the School shall constitute
the scho	ool year state es a reductior	d in Section 1 of this in force pursuant to	contract, without owing any furt	valency status of this contract upon conclusion of ther compensation, in the event that the Board esulting in the termination or reduction of the
constru	ed as a waive		powers, privileges, or duties of	ning herein contained shall operate or be either party hereto, by and under the laws of the
any, app	olicable for th			to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if t limited to, amendments or modifications made
N WITNES	S WHEREOF t	he School has caused	d this Contract to be executed in	its name by its proper officials and the Certified
			ate first above written.	
		CILL DEED COL	1001	
Legacy	Γ	CHARTER SCH	HOOL Nampa	, STATE OF IDAHO
Show	ma I	orgal	CERTIFIED P	ERSONNEL
5 1	an	E/Africa	CHAIRMAN, E	BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ttest:	(		ADMINISTRA	TOR OR CLERK

1	THIS CONTRACT, made this 10th day of May year of 2020 , by and
	Charter School in Nampa , Idaho ("the School") and
-	Sandy Colbert ("the Certified Personnel").
١	WITNESSETH:
1	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the
	2020/2021 school year, consisting of a period of 185 days, and agrees to pay the Certified
	Personnel for said services a sum of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$ 75,000.00 ), of which 6,250.00 shall be
	payable on the <u>25th</u> day(s) of the months <u>August</u> , year of <u>2020</u> to <u>July</u> year of
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2	. Assignment(s): 1.0 FTE 2nd Grade and such other dutie
	as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all agricuments and the state of the stat
,	. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional
	standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4	. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
	such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School
	which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a positive statement who windly made in the written application for a positive statement who windly made in the written application for a positive statement who will be a positive statement when the positive statement when the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be applied by the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement which will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be applied by the positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive statement with the positive statement will be a positive
	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of
	the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board
	institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the
	employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the control of
/٠	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
	construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	cutter of reality except as expressiy stated in this contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if
	any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made
	pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
pe	rsonnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
_	Legacy CHARTER SCHOOL Nampa STATE OF IDAHO
	MOMO ON ON MICH CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	And X
_	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
tte	est:ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK
	ADIVINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS (	S CONTRACT, made this <u>11th</u> day of <u>May</u> year	of _2020	, by and between _	Legacy
Charte	rter School in <u>Nampa</u> , Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Kyla Danzi</u>	ger	("the Certified Personne	l").
WITI	TNESSETH:			
day (\$_	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 3 year basis, solely for the duration of the2020/2021 school y days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of \$_65,000.00, of which5,416.67 shall be payable on the29, toJuly such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees between the payable and provided the services as accorded to the certificated employees between the payable and provided the services as accorded to the certificated employees between the payable and provided the services as accorded to the certificated employees between the payable and provided the payable a	rear, consisting  f Sixty Five  5th , year	ng of a period of <u>185</u> <u>re Thousand</u> Dollars day(s) of the months of <u>2021</u> , inclus	
	Assignment(s): and such or which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.	other duties	s as may be assigned by	the School
lim ter	The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into purimited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no proper erm of this Contract. No further notice is required by the School to term chool year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of	rty rights atta ninate the Co	ach to this Contract beyontract at the conclusion	ond the
pro	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the Sorofessional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications of foresaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required	required for	certification or to teach	
suc Sch	t is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subjuct duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to pulchool which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of the serein.	blic charter s	chools, and the policies	of the
	any material false statement knowingly made in the written application fulficient ground for voiding this Contract.	for a position	with the School shall co	onstitute
con	is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that no onstrued as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of he State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.			
if ar	he terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustmen any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but nade pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.			
IN WIT	ITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in	n its name b	y its proper officials and	the
Certifie	fied personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written			
Lega	charter school Nampa		STATE OF IDAHO	
	CERTIFIED CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL		
	amfr/Al- CHAIRMAN	, BOARD OF I	DIRECTORS	
\ttest: _		ATOR OR CLE		

THIS CONTRACT, made this _	10th	day of _	May	year of	2020	_, by and
between <u>Legacy</u>	Charter School	ol in <u>Nam</u> r	oa			
Melody Davis			("the Certified	d Personnel").		
WITNESSETH:						
1. The School hereby employ 2020/2021 school personnel for said services payable on the 25th 2021 , inclusive, a	ool year, consisting of a sum of <u>Seventy</u> day(s) of the mor	f a period of Thousand This August	Dollars (\$, year of	days, and a 000.00), of which 20 tot	grees to pay the n _5,833.33 uly year of	e Certified shall be
Assignment(s):		Certified Per	sonnel is properly	certified and endo		ther duties
<ol><li>The Certified Personnel ag standards and to have and subjects during all times th</li></ol>	maintain the legal qu	ualifications r	equired for certifi			
<ol> <li>It is understood and agree such duly adopted rules of which are, by reference, in</li> </ol>	the State Board of Ed	ducation that	apply to public ch	narter schools, and	the policies of t	the School
<ol> <li>Any material false statemes sufficient ground for voiding</li> </ol>		n the written	application for a p	oosition with the So	:hool shall const	titute
<ol> <li>The School Board of Direct the school year stated in S institutes a reduction in fo employment relationship b</li> </ol>	ection 1 of this contra rce pursuant to Section	act, without o on 33-522A, I	wing any further daho Code, result	compensation, in t	he event that th	ne Board
<ol> <li>It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a State of Idaho, except as e</li> </ol>	ny of the rights, powe	ers, privileges				
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract any, applicable for the sam pursuant to Section 33-522</li> </ol>	ne school year as this		-			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the So personnel has executed the sa				name by its proper	officials and the	e Certified
Legacy CHART	ER SCHOOL Nam	pa, S1	TATE OF IDAHO			
-727	2		_ CERTIFIED PERS	ONNEL		
STONE	2		CHAIRMAN, BOA	RD OF DIRECTORS		
Attest:		)	ADMINISTRATOR	OR CLERK		

THIS CO	CONTRACT, made this <u>10th</u> day of <u>May</u>	year of <u>2020</u> , by and
	en <u>Legacy</u> Charter School in <u>Nampa</u>	
Heat	ather Feely ("the Certif	ied Personnel").
WITN	NESSETH:	
Person	e School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33- 2020/2021 school year, consisting of a period of <u>185</u> resonnel for said services a sum of <u>Seventy Five Thousand</u> Dollars yable on the <u>25th</u> day(s) of the months <u>August</u> , year of <u>021</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to	days, and agrees to pay the Certified (\$_75,000.00 _), of which _6,250.00 _ shall be 2020 to year of
	signment(s):1.0 FTE 5th Grade; Title 1	and such other
dutie	ties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel i	s properly certified and endorsed.
stan	e Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the Sch ndards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for cer pjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	
such	s understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject th duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to publi- lich are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agree	c charter schools, and the policies of the School
	y material false statement knowingly made in the written application for ficient ground for voiding this Contract.	a position with the School shall constitute
the s	e School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equiva- e school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any furth titutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, re- aployment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.	ner compensation, in the event that the Board
cons	s mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that noth instrued as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of e lite of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	
any,	e terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment y, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not rsuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if t limited to, amendments or modifications made
IN WITH	TNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in	its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	nnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
Lega	CHARTER SCHOOL Nampa STATE OF IDAH	0
	CERTIFIED P	ERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, I	BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest: _	ADMINISTRA	TOR OR CLERK

hatween Jane :	S 10th	uay or	мау	ye	ear of <u>2020</u>	, by and
	Charter School in					e School"), and
Katie nendest			("the Certif	ied Personnel")	•	
WITNESSETH:						
	loys the Certified Personnel school year, consisting of a					
	ces a sum of <u>Thirty Thous</u>					
	day(s) of the months					
	e, and such other monetary					
2. Assignment(s): O.5 F	TE Music Grades 1 - 6					and such
	assigned by the School for w					
The Certified Personnel	agrees to perform all assign	nments ma	ide by the Scho	ol in accordanc	e with the highe	st professional
	and maintain the legal qualif				_	
	s that performance is requir				,	
4. It is understood and agr	reed between the parties tha	at this Cor	tract is subject	to the applicab	le laws of the St	ate of Idaho,
such duly adopted rules	of the State Board of Educa	ation that	apply to public	charter schools	, and the policies	of the School
which are, by reference	, incorporated herein and m	nade a par	t of this agreen	nent the same a	s if fully set forth	herein.
5. Any material false state	ment knowingly made in the	e written a	application for a	a position with t	the School shall o	constitute
sufficient ground for voi	iding this Contract.					
6. The School Board of Dire	ectors may terminate or red	duce the fu	II-time equival	ency status of tl	his contract upor	n conclusion of
	n Section 1 of this contract,					
	force pursuant to Section 3			Iting in the tern	nination or redu	ction of the
employment relationshi	ip between the School and t	the Certifie	ed Personnel.			
7. It is mutually understoo	d and agreed by and betwee	en the par	ties that nothir	g herein contai	ned shall operate	e or be
	f any of the rights, powers, p		or duties of eit	her party heret	o, by and under	the laws of the
State of Idaho, except as	s expressly stated in this Cor	ntract.				
8. The terms of this Contra	act shall be subject to amend	dment and	l adjustment to	conform to the	e terms of a Mass	ter Contract, if
any, applicable for the s	ame school year as this Con	tract, inclu	iding, but not l	imited to, amen	idments or modi	fications made
pursuant to Section 33-5	522, Idaho Code.					
	School has caused this Con			name by its pr	roper officials and	d the Certified
personnel has executed the	same all on the date first a	bove writt	en.			
Legacy CHA	ARTER SCHOOL Nampa	, ST.	ATE OF IDAHO			
Ento	Hulit		CERTIFIED PER	RSONNEL		
8917- ()X	R		CHAIRMAN, BC	ARD OF DIRECT	ORS	
ttasti			ADMINISTRATO			
ttest:			- NIMITOININIO	IN ON CLERK		

тн	IS CONTRACT, made this 13th day of May year of 2020 , by and between Legacy Charter
Scl	hool in <u>Nampa</u> , Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Stephanie Leal</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
W	ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the 2020/2021 school year, consisting of a period of days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$ 50,000.00 ), of which 4,166.66 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months August , year of 2020 , to July , year of 2021 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): Spanish; EL Coordinator; Remediation 6-8 and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the School to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
4.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
	ertified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOL Nampa , STATE OF IDAHO
l	CHARTER SCHOOL Nampa , STATE OF IDAHO  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Att	test:ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _ between <u>Legacy</u>						
Ashley McCain						
WITNESSETH:						
The School hereby employ     2020/2021 scl     Personnel for said services     on the 25th day(     inclusive, and such other recognitions)	nool year, consisting of a a sum of <u>Sixty Thousa</u> s) of the months <u>Augus</u>	period of and Dol st, year o	185 lars (\$ <u>60,000.00</u> f_2020	days, and )), of which _ toJuly	d agrees to pay 5,000.00 sh year of 2021	the Certified nall be payab
2. Assignment(s): 1.0 FTE						other dutie
as may be assigned by the	School for which the Ce	rtified Person	nel is properly ce	rtified and end	orsed.	
<ol><li>The Certified Personnel ag standards and to have and subjects during all times th</li></ol>	maintain the legal quali	ifications requ	uired for certificat			
<ol> <li>It is understood and agree such duly adopted rules of which are, by reference, in</li> </ol>	the State Board of Educ	cation that ap	ply to public char	ter schools, an	d the policies of	f the School
<ol><li>Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voidi</li></ol>		ne written app	olication for a pos	sition with the S	School shall con	stitute
<ol> <li>The School Board of Direct the school year stated in S institutes a reduction in fo employment relationship I</li> </ol>	ection 1 of this contract, rce pursuant to Section	, without owi 33-522A, Idah	ng any further com no Code, resulting	mpensation, in	the event that	the Board
<ol> <li>It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a State of Idaho, except as e</li> </ol>	ny of the rights, powers,	privileges, or				
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract any, applicable for the san pursuant to Section 33-52.</li> </ol>	e school year as this Co					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the So personnel has executed the sa				ne by its prope	er officials and t	he Certified
Legacy CHAR	ER SOHOOL Nampa	7	E OF IDAHO ERTIFIED PERSON	INEL		
Jan S		CH	IAIRMAN, BOARD	OF DIRECTOR	S	
Attest:		AE	MINISTRATOR O	R CLERK		

	s <u>10th</u>				
	Charter School in				School"), and
Brad McCain			("the Certified Persor	nnel").	
WITNESSETH:					
	loys the Certified Personnel school year, consisting of a				
	ces a sum of Sixty Five The				
	day(s) of the months				
	e, and such other monetary				
2. Assignment(s): 1.0 F	TE 7th Grade			and sur	ch other dutie
	he School for which the Cert				ar other dutie
2 The Continue I December 1					
	agrees to perform all assign				
	and maintain the legal qualif			n or to teach in the aforesa	aid grades or
subjects during all times	s that performance is require	ed hereund	ler.		
4. It is understood and agr	eed between the parties tha	at this Cont	ract is subject to the	applicable laws of the Stat	e of Idaho,
	of the State Board of Educa				
which are, by reference,	, incorporated herein and m	ade a part	of this agreement the	same as if fully set forth l	nerein.
5 Any material false state	ment knowingly made in the	e written ar	onlication for a position	on with the School shall so	netituto
sufficient ground for voi		e writter a	opilication for a position	on with the school shall to	nstitute
summer ground for voi	ung this contract.				
6. The School Board of Dire	ectors may terminate or red	luce the ful	l-time equivalency sta	atus of this contract upon	conclusion of
the school year stated in	Section 1 of this contract, v	without ow	ing any further comp	ensation, in the event that	t the Board
institutes a reduction in	force pursuant to Section 33	3-522A, Ida	ho Code, resulting in	the termination or reduct	ion of the
employment relationshi	p between the School and the	he Certified	Personnel.		
7 It is mutually understood	d and agreed by and betwee	on the norti	ics that nothing have	n contained shall arrest.	
	f any of the rights, powers, p			The state of the s	
	s expressly stated in this Cor		i duties of either par	ty hereto, by and under th	ie laws of the
State of Idano, except as	s expressly stated in this cor	iti act.			
3. The terms of this Contra	ct shall be subject to amend	ment and	adjustment to confor	m to the terms of a Maste	r Contract, if
	ame school year as this Cont				
pursuant to Section 33-5					
N WITNESS WHEREOF the	School has caused this Cont	tract to be	executed in its name	by its proper officials and	the Certified
	same all on the date first al			by its proper officials and	the certified
Legacy / CHA	RTER SCHOOL Nampa	, STA	TE OF IDAHO		
THE WILL	`		CERTIFIED PERSONNE	L	
( Anti)	Xlu				
1	10	C	HAIRMAN, BOARD OF	DIRECTORS	
ttest:	8	A	DMINISTRATOR OR C	LERK	

habitaan laasat	Charles Cale				of 2020 , by and
between <u>Legacy</u>					_, Idano ("the School"), and
Seth C. Stallcop			("the Certifie	a Personnei").	
WITNESSETH:					
The School hereby employs	the Certified Person	nel pursuant t	to Section 33-5206	(4), Idaho Code	for the duration of the
2020/2021 scho	ool year, consisting o	of a period of	185	days, and	d agrees to pay the Certifie
Personnel for said services					
payable on the 25th					
2021 , inclusive, a					
2. Assignment(s): O.5 FTE H	History: School to Wo	ork			and such other dutie
as may be assigned by the S					
3. The Certified Personnel agr	The second secon				
standards and to have and			117.	tion or to teacr	in the aforesaid grades or
subjects during all times tha	at performance is rec	quired nereun	der.		
4. It is understood and agreed	between the parties	that this Con	tract is subject to t	he applicable la	aws of the State of Idaho.
such duly adopted rules of				77. 77.	
which are, by reference, inc					
5. Any material false statemer	at knowingly made in	the written a	polication for a no	sition with the	School shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding		the written a	pplication for a po	sition with the	School shall constitute
sufficient ground for voluin	g tills contract.				
6. The School Board of Directo	ors may terminate or	reduce the fu	II-time equivalency	status of this	contract upon conclusion o
the school year stated in Se					
institutes a reduction in for					
employment relationship be				6	
7. It is mutually understood ar	nd agreed by and bet	ween the part	ties that nothing h	erein contained	I shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of an	y of the rights, powe	rs, privileges,	or duties of either	party hereto, b	y and under the laws of the
State of Idaho, except as ex	pressly stated in this	Contract.			
8. The terms of this Contract s	thall he subject to am	endment and	adjustment to con	oform to the te	rms of a Master Contract in
any, applicable for the same	The state of the s		-		
pursuant to Section 33-522		contract, mer	iding, but not illint	ed to, amendin	ients of modifications made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Sch				me by its prope	er officials and the Certified
personnel has executed the sar	me all on the date fir	st above writt	en.		
Legacy CHARTI	ER SCHOOL Nam	pa, ST/	ATE OF IDAHO		
150			CEPTIFIED BERSO	NNEI	
			CERTIFIED PERSO	MALALL	
2 - 6 1/1	A				
BM: (1)	3		CHAIRMAN, BOARI	O OF DIRECTOR	S

	Oth day of May	
		, Idaho ("the School"), a
Suzanne Stimpson		("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:		
The School hereby employs t	he Certified Personnel nursuant to Section	on 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the
		days, and agrees to pay the Certifie
Personnel for said services a	sum of Fifty Two Thousand Dolla	ars (\$_52 <u>,000.00</u> ), of which <del>1,583.33</del> shall be
payable on the 25th	day(s) of the months August , year	r of <u>2020</u> to <u>July</u> year of
		led to its certificated employees by the School.
		ech Therapist and such other duties
may be assigned by the Scho	ol for which the Certified Personnel is pro	operly certified and endorsed.
The Certified Personnel agree	es to perform all assignments made by th	ne School in accordance with the highest profession
		for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades of
	performance is required hereunder.	
		subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
		public charter schools, and the policies of the Scho
which are, by reference, inco	rporated herein and made a part of this a	agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
Any material false statement	knowingly made in the written application	on for a position with the School shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding		on for a position with the school shall constitute
Sufficient ground for voluing	this contract.	
		equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion
The state of the s		further compensation, in the event that the Board
		de, resulting in the termination or reduction of the
employment relationship be	tween the School and the Certified Perso	nnel.
		t nothing herein contained shall operate or be
		es of either party hereto, by and under the laws of t
State of Idano, except as exp	ressly stated in this Contract.	
The terms of this Contract sh	hall be subject to amendment and adjustr	ment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract,
		ut not limited to, amendments or modifications ma
pursuant to Section 33-522,		
		ed in its name by its proper officials and the Certific
personnel has executed the sam	e all on the date first above written.	
Legacy CHARTE	R, SCHOOL Nampa, STATE OF I	IDAHO
C C	St On.	
Sylemo J.	CERTIF	TED PERSONNEL
ant XL	CHAIRM	IAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
()	CHAINIV	,
	/	STRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _						
between <u>Legacy</u>						("the School"), a
Amy Vitek		("	the Certified P	ersonnel").		
WITNESSETH:						
1. The School hereby employ  2020/2021 sch  Personnel for said services  payable on the 25th  2021 inclusive, a	nool year, consisting of a sum of <u>Sixty Five The</u> day(s) of the months	period of ousand _August	185 _ Dollars (\$_65 _, year of _20	da 5,000.00 ) 20	ys, and agrees to solution, of which 5,43 to July	to pay the Certifi L <u>6.66</u> shall be year of
2. Assignment(s):1.0 FTE : be assigned by the School						other duties as
<ol><li>The Certified Personnel ag standards and to have and subjects during all times th</li></ol>	maintain the legal qualif	ications req	uired for certif			
<ol><li>It is understood and agree such duly adopted rules of which are, by reference, in</li></ol>	the State Board of Educa	ation that ap	ply to public o	harter scho	ols, and the pol	licies of the Scho
<ol><li>Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding</li></ol>		e written ap	plication for a	position wi	th the School sh	nall constitute
<ol> <li>The School Board of Direct the school year stated in S institutes a reduction in fo employment relationship be</li> </ol>	ection 1 of this contract, rce pursuant to Section 3	without owi 3-522A, Ida	ng any further ho Code, resul	compensa	tion, in the ever	nt that the Board
<ol> <li>It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a State of Idaho, except as e</li> </ol>	ny of the rights, powers,	privileges, o				
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract any, applicable for the san pursuant to Section 33-523</li> </ol>	ne school year as this Con					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the So personnel has executed the sa				name by it	s proper official	s and the Certific
Legacy CHAR	TER SCHOOL Nampa	, STA	TE OF IDAHO			
Umy C,	MeR		CERTIFIED PER	SONNEL		
and SCIA	5	c	HAIRMAN, BO	ARD OF DIR	ECTORS	
Attest:		Δ	DMINISTRATO	R OR CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made this _					
between <u>Legacy</u>					"the School"), and
Angela Wachsmuth			("the Certi	fied Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:					
The School hereby employ     2020/2021 sch	s the Certified Personnel nool year, consisting of a p				
Personnel for said services payable on the <u>25th</u> inclusive, a	day(s) of the months	August	_, year of <u>2020</u>	to July	year of
2. Assignment(s): 1.0 FTE					nd such other duti
as may be assigned by the	School for which the Cert	tified Person	nel is properly ce	rtified and endorsed.	
<ol><li>The Certified Personnel ag standards and to have and subjects during all times th</li></ol>	maintain the legal qualifi	ications requ	ired for certifica		
<ol> <li>It is understood and agree such duly adopted rules of which are, by reference, in</li> </ol>	the State Board of Educa	ition that ap	ply to public char	ter schools, and the pol	licies of the School
<ol><li>Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding</li></ol>		e written ap	olication for a pos	sition with the School sh	nall constitute
<ol> <li>The School Board of Direct the school year stated in S institutes a reduction in fo employment relationship.</li> </ol>	ection 1 of this contract, or rce pursuant to Section 3.	without owi 3-522A, Idal	ng any further co no Code, resulting	mpensation, in the ever	nt that the Board
<ol> <li>It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a State of Idaho, except as e</li> </ol>	ny of the rights, powers, p	privileges, or			
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract any, applicable for the san pursuant to Section 33-52.</li> </ol>	ne school year as this Con				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the So				me by its proper official	s and the Certified
personnel has executed the sa	ame all on the date first a	bove writter	1.		
Legacy-2 CHAR	TER SCHOOL Nampa	, STAT	E OF IDAHO		
Mulan		(	ERTIFIED PERSOI	NNEL	
B17-61 AS		CH	IAIRMAN, BOARE	O OF DIRECTORS	
Attest:	/	IA	OMINISTRATOR C	OR CLERK	
Attest:					

## COSTATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD CHARTER ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 10th	day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2020</u> , by and between
Legacy	Charter School, Nampa
("the School"), and <u>Seth C. Stallcop</u>	("the Administrator").
WITNESSETH:	
That the School hereby employs said A	Administrator to perform the duties of Principal
so designated by the School and to per	rform such other duties as specified by the School at any time during the term
hereof, provided that the Administrato	or is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of
1 years ( 220 days per	year), beginning in the month and day of <u>July 1</u> , year of <u>2020</u>
through the month and day of June	30, year of _2021, at a base salary of
Fifty Five Thousand Dollars	, year or <u>2021</u> , at a base salary of
	plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits
accorded by the School to employees I	under contract for this position which may be described in a separate
addendum. Said salary shall be paid in	equal monthly installments in the amount of \$ 4,583.33on the
25th day(s) of each month h	peginning in <u>July</u> , year of <u>2020</u> , to <u>June</u>
	inclusive
	greement of the School herinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to
assume the duties above recited at	Nampa, Idaho on, july 1, in
the year 2020 , and to fai	ithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as
directed by the School and to comply w	vith the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the
State Board of Education, and such regi	ulations, directives and policies as the Board of Directors may legally prescribe
which are, by reference, incorporated in	n and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
The School shall review this Contract du	uring the year of performance hereunder to consider
employing the Administrator beyond th	ne last year designated in this contract. If the School elects to employ the
Administrator beyond the last year desi	ignated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administration
reflects the new terms of employment	ignated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that
this Contract expires or the July 1st follo	unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date
discontinue employment.	wing the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to
	and busined between the control of t
operate or he construed as a waiver of	eed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall
under the laws of the State of Idaha at	any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and
this Contract beyond the term of this Co	herwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to
	10.000 70 7070
3. The terms of this contract shall be subjective.	ect to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated
agreement between the parties as long	as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has cause	ed this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Administrator has executed the	come all and the same
	same all on the date first above written.
Legacy CHARTER SCH	OOL in Nampa , STATE OF IDAHO
4	
	ADMINISTRATOR
257/1/AK	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
1470	
ittest: / (Lil (Mau)	CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. A "Benefits Addendum" approved by the charter board of directors shall be attached to the contract.